FORM PTC,-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	06-26-2000		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Navy Case No. 82,208 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			•	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101390	051	-v ed original	documents or cop	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eugene C. Fischer Vincent J. Castelli Dale A. Sowell Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	(0.2W	The U Name: repre	Inited Sesented Institute Sested Institute Sesented	ceiving party(ies) tates of Ame by the Secre of Naval Re E OF COUNSEL	rica as tary of the Navy
3. Nature of conveyance:			(ATTE	N: CODE OOCC	IP)
Assignment Merger		Street Address	BALLS'	TON TOWER ON	E
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name		800 N	ORTH QUINCY	STREET
□ Other		City: Arlingt	on	_State: <u>VA</u>	
Execution Date: May 9, 2000		Additional name(s)	& address(e	es) attached? 🗅 Ye	5660 s □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No. 09/567,537 Filed: May 10, 2000	9				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Office of Counsel Code 004.	7.	Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Naval Surface Warfare Center		□ Enclosed			
Carderock Division		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 9500 MacArthur Boulevard	8.	Deposit accoun	nt number: 50-0958		
City: West Bethesda State: MD ZIP: 208	817- 5700 ·	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this pa	age if paying by dep	osit account)
05/23/2000 DHGUYEN 00000177 500958 09567537 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Forrest, Reg. No. 29,378 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Serial No. 09/567,537 Filed: May 10, 2000

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT REEL: 010868 FRAME: 0664

Date